MOUSEHOLE NEWS

Friday 22nd September 2023

Dear Parents and Carers,

This week started off with our Environment Ministers Delilah and Henriette
joined by Peter, Felicity and Mr Ansell taking part in the School Symposium at
Tremenheere Sculpture Gardens. They worked alongside several other primary
and secondary schools to look at what they have in place in their schools and what
they could implement further to help our environment. They took part in
workshops with Plastic Free Penzance and their views were shared with the mayor
and councillors. We look forward to them implementing some of their ideas into
Mousehole School this year.

The children have been enjoying their clubs this week and it has been lovely to
see them taking part in such a variety. Thank you to all the staff for providing
this opportunity for the children.

We are working on our Cornish in school and have already achieved the Bronze
Award with Go Cornish. The children have been practicing saying Good day (Dyth
dal), Good morning (Mitten da!), Thank you (Meur ras!) and Please (Mar pleg!). It
would be fantastic if you could practice them at home also.

Well done to Arlo-Bee, Bunny and Kerra for achieving their Headteacher awards
for their super Great Fire of London writing. It is always a pleasure to see the
children’s work and their pride when sharing it with me.

Just to clarify that the Cape Cornwall Open Day for parents and children is on
Wednesday 27th September. We are taking the children to Cape Cornwall on
Monday 2nd October, Mounts Bay on Tuesday 3rd October and Humphry Davy on
Thursday 5th October for their Taster Days.

Please come along on Sunday to support the choir and Ms Judge at Solomon
Browne for the Harvest Festival at 11am (see flyer below). I look forward to
seeing you there.

Please remember to have a water bottle, coat and healthy snack. Please can you
ensure that your children wear school black shoes and only have trainers on a PE
day. They also need to have their hair tied back if it is on their shoulders.

Please can you use the footpath when walking up to
school and not the road as cars are coming and going
at this time.

Best wishes

Sarah Trow




Stars of the week
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N\ // ~ DinghyClass - Rupert  -For his fantastic phonic work using paint and
éwa‘rer'. :
* ’ 5 - Tvy --For settling in so well o Mousehole School and
‘ { -your love of learning.
\ // Skiff Class - Zennor ' For settling into year 1 so welll Well done for
~ - giving all of the new challenges a go, we are

P . . so proud!

* ’ : Delilah -~ For being a great role model as a Year 2, we
{ - love seeing you come in every morning witha
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™ Lugger Class -Leonie -for such a fantastic start to Year 4 and

Eyour‘ positive attitude to your learning!
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

HALF TERM: Monday 23rd October 2023

Sunday 24th September 2023-Harvest Festival at Solomon Browne at 11am-The
Choir are singing.

Wednesday 27th September 2023- Individual Pupil Photographs

Wednesday 27th September 2023-Open Evening for Cape Cornwall for parents
Monday 2nd Oct Year 6 Open Day Cape Cornwall School-Going from school
Tuesday 3rd Oct Year 6 Open Day Mounts Bay Academy-Going from school
Thursday 5th Oct Year 6 Open Day Humphry Day School-Going from school
Sunday 8th October 2023- Paul Feast Service

Monday 9th October 2023 Feast Concert 6pm

Wednesday 11th October 2023- Paul Feast Activities in School-come in PE kits
Wednesday 18th October 2023-Yr 5 Junior Life skills

Wednesday 18th October 2023 Parent Consultations: 1pm-6pm

Tues 31st Oct/Wed 1st/Thurs 2nd November Mousehole Mice parent Meetings
Thursday 9th November 2023-Nasal Flu

Friday 17th November 2023-Children in Need

Friday 8th December 2023 Save the Children Christmas Jumper day

Tuesday 12th December 2023 Christmas Concert 6pm

Tuesday 19th December 2023-Last day of Autumn Term

2022-2024 INSET Days:
Monday 30th October 2023
Monday 19th February 2024
Wednesday 24th July 2024
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THE SOLOMON BROWNE HALL

#%2. 24th SEPTEMBER 11AM

FEATURING A CHOIR FROM
MOUSEHOLE SCHOOL

- ;\

FOOD DONATIONS WILL BE GIVEN
TO THE LOCAL FOODBANK

LED BY KATHERINE BAXTER

EVERYONE

WELCOME \

all faiths and all ages







